
Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules  For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Community,  Town or City 

P , S . C ,  .NO. 

SHTSET NO. 

CANCELLING P S C * NO. Taylor  County Rural Elec. Coop e Corp . 
Xmie of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

0 r i g  i n a l  - SHEET NO. 

1 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 1 

APPLICABILITY 
Applicable  t o  small commercial, churches,  community c e n t e r s ,  

i n d u s t r i a l ,  p u b l i c  b u i l d i n g s ,  and three-phase farm s e r v i c e ,  inc luding  
l i g h t i n g ,  h e a t i n g  and power, s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and 
r e g u l a t i o n s  of t h e  S e l l e r .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

v o l t a g e s .  
Single-phase o r  three-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary 

MONTHLY RATE 

PART 1 (For demands less than 25 KW) 

Demand Charge: None 

Energy : 

Customer Charge 

All KWH p e r  month 

$5.15 p e r  meter per  month 

.05150 per  KWH 

Minimum Monthly Charges: 

Each consumer who r e q u i r e s  more than  3 KVA of t ransformer c a p a c i t y  
s h a l l  pay, i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  above minimum, 8 6 ~  f o r  each 
a d d i t i o n a l  KVA o r  f r a c t i o n  thereof  r e q i r e d .  Where t h e  minimum 
charge i s  increased i n  accordance wi th  t h e  terms of t h i s  s e c t i o n ,  

$5.15 where 3 KVA o r  less of t ransformer capac i ty  is  requi red .  

I 

a d d i t i o n a l  energy t h e r e f o r e  may be taken i n  
terms of t h e  foregoing schedule.  

115 Service Commissicrn 
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~ 
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XSSIED I3 T I TLE Pres ident  

f s s u e d  b y  a u t h o r i t y  of a n  Order  of t h e  Pub l i c  Service Commission of Ky. in 
e - Case N o .  8250 d a t e d  November 25, 1981 



Form f o r  filing Rate Schedules  

Taylor  County Rural  Elec.Coop.Corp. 
Bane of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served - -- -- 
Cominr ln i ty  , Town o r  T i t y  

- 

--- .. -.- E,R,C. .NO. 

-- SIEET NO. 

CANCELLING I3.1I.C. NO. 

O r i g i n a l  SKEET NG. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
t 
I 

SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (continued) 

PART 2 ( f o r  demands g r e a t e r  than 25 KW) 

Demand Charge: 

$2.95 per  KW of b i l l i n g  demand 
I 

Energy Charges: 

A l l  KWH p e r  month $.03258 per  KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  be  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t ab l i shec  
by t h e  consumer f o r  any per iod of f i f t e e n  consectuive minutes 
dur ing  t h e  month f o r  which t h e  b i l l  i s  rendered, as i n d i c a t e d  o r  
recorded by a demand meter and a d j u s t e d  f o r  power f a c t o r  a s  provided 
below. 

I 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer a g r e e s  t o  maintain u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as 
p r a c t i c a b l e .  The measured demand w i l l  be  a d j u s t e d  t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  
consumers wi th  50 KW or  more of measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  
average power f a c t o r s  lower than 85 per  c e n t .  Such ad.justments-.w-&4&- 
be made by i n c r e a s i n g  t h e  measured demand I percent  f o r  e 
by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  lkss than 85 percent  

FUEL ADJIJSTMENT CHARGE 

A l l  rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  Fuel Adjustment Clause an 
increased  o r  decreased by an  amount per  KWH equal  t o  t h e  f u e l  
amount per  KWH a s  b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Suppl ie r  p l u s  an allowance 
f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  not  exceed 10% and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  This  Fuel Clause 
i s  s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p r o v i s i o n s  as set o u t  i n  807 KAR 50:075 

>-=,'.----------̂I 

-..- 
RRl% 

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE: November 26, 1951 I DATE EFFECTIVE --_.- November 26 ,  1981 

Pres i d  en t 
--__I- 

XSSUED B T I TLE 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an  Order of t h e  P u b l i c  Service C o m m i s s i o n  of Ky. in 
Case No. 8250 d a t e d  November 25, 1981 

" -  



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules  

- 
SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (continued) 

For  A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
--7i----- _II __I_. 

Cominr!  u i t y  , Town o r  LJ. t y  

-- 
IU!iEd 

PER UNIT 

Ta l o r  County Rural  Elec.CooD.CorD.”, 
~ R Z  I s s u i n g  Corporation 

E,R,C. NO. - 

SIiXET NO. -- 

--- CANCELLING 13.Ii.C. NO. 

I SHEET NO. - O r i g i n a l  -- 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 

M I N I M U M  MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be t h e  h i g h e s t  of t h e  fol lowing 

1. The minimum monthly charge as s e p c i f i e d  i n  the  c o n t r a c t  f o r  
charges  as determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion .  

s e r v i c e .  

2 .  A charge of $.86 per  KVA of i n s t a l l e d  t ransformer c a p a c i t y .  

3. A charge of $28.75.  

M I N I M U M  ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  only  dur ing  c e r t a i n  seasons n o t  exceeding 
9 months p e r  year  may guarantee a minimum annual  charge,  i n  which case 
t h e r e  s h a l l  be  no minimum monthly charge.  The minimum annual  charge s h a l l  
be s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  adequate compensation f o r  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  
t o  s e r v e  t h e  Consumer, and i n  no event  s h a l l  i t  be less than $11.52 per  
KVA of i n s t a l l e d  t ransformer c a p a c i t y  o r  $384.16 whichever is  g r e a t e r .  

SERVICE PROVISIONS: I 
1. Delivery P o i n t .  I f  t h e  s e r v i c e  i s  furnished a t  secondary 

v o l t a g e ,  t h e  d e l i v e r y  poin t  s h a l l  be t h e  metering p o i n t  u n l e s s  
o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  A l l  w i r i n g ,  
po le  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l ec t r i c  equipment on t h e  load s i d e  of t h e  
d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  owned and maintained by t h e  Consumer. 
I f  t h e  s e r v i c e  is  furnished a t  S e l l e r ’ s  primary l i n e  vol tage ,  
t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be t h e  p o i n t  of attachment of S e l l e r ’ s  
primary l i n e  t o  Consumer’s t ransformer s t r u c t u r e  u n l e s s  otherwise 
s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  A 
and o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  equipment (except  mete 
load s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be o 
t h e  Consumer. 

Issued b y  a u t h o r i t y  of a n  O r d e r  of t h e  P u b l i c  Serv ice  Commission of Ky. i n  . Case ~ 0 . 8 2 5 0  d a t e d  November 25, 1981 .“- 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules  

Taylor County R u r a l  Elec.Coop.Corp. 
Xane of Issuing Corporation 

A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served - For  
C o m m i  1 ti 1. t y Town o r  L" i t y 

- 

-TI-- 
E , R , C ,  .NO. 

--- I_ SIUET NO. 

- CANCELLING PI. it. C ~ NO. 

-- Original- SIIEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE GP - GENERAL PURPOSE SERVICE (continued) 
i 

2. Primary Serv ice .  I f  t h e  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  primary - 
d i s t r i b u t i o n  vo l t age ,  a d i scoun t  of f i f t e e n  c e n t s  ($.15) p e r  KW 
s h a l l  apply  t o  t h e  demand charge ,  and i f  t h e  minimum charge is 
based on t ransformer  c a p a c i t y ,  a d iscount  of seven pe r  cen t  (7%) 
s h a l l  apply t o  t h e  minimum charge .  However, t h e  Sel ler  s h a l l  
have t h e  op t ion  of metering a t  secondary vo l t age  and adding t h e  
es t imated  transformer l o s s e s  t o  t h e  metered k i l o w a t t  demand arid 
k i lowa t t  hours.  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above rates are n e t ,  t h e  g r o s s  rates being 5% h ighe r .  In  t h e  
event  t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  is  n o t  pa id  by t h e  f i r s t  of t h e  month 
fo l lowing  t h e  meter reading  d a t e ,  t h e  g r o s s  rates s h a l l  apply .  

DATE EFFECTIVE November 2 6 ,  1981 
-----$-- -- DATE OF IS 

ISSUED B TITLE Pres iden t  

Issued b y  authority of a n  Order of the  Public S e r v i c e  Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 8250 d a t e d  

0 u 
November 25, 1981 .- _I_ 


